



# Plainridge Racecourse

## Donnerstag, 19. August 2021



<b>T</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>22:00</b>	Race 1 1600 m	6.000
<b>T</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>22:20</b>	Race 2 1600 m	6.000
<b>T</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>22:40</b>	Race 3 1600 m	6.000
<b>T</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>23:00</b>	Race 4 1600 m	8.000
<b>T</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>23:20</b>	Race 5 1600 m	10.000
<b>T</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>23:40</b>	Race 6 1600 m	6.000
<b>T</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>00:00</b>	Race 7 1600 m	15.000
<b>T</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>00:20</b>	Race 8 1600 m	12.500
<b>T</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>00:40</b>	Race 9 1600 m	20.000
<b>T</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>01:00</b>	Race 10 1600 m	7.000

**WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...**

American Rock	10	Chief Of Staff	2	Impulse Hall	6	New World Order A	4	Some Attitude	1
Andovers Asset	3	Cigars And Port	7	Itsallaboutmach	2	Odds On Lauderdale	7	Sports Obsession	9
Annie Ok	3	Colorful Speech	5	J Js Delivery	4	Ok Kudo	1	Sportsnest	5
Armenian Warrior	10	Court's N Session	3	Kiwi Tintin N	7	Passport To Art	7	Starzheaven	7
Artful Way	9	Cruisin Virgin	6	Late Night Joke	2	Pembroke Hat Trick	2	Stella's Phella	10
Avatartist	4	Dreamzzzz R For U	4	Latent Print	6	Po Po Dee	6	Stihl N	7
B J Rowdy	3	Dull Roar	10	Lone Survivor	1	Quick Shot	9	Sunshine's Finest	10
Bag Pipe Major	5	Eataamswriteredy	6	Lookinforadventure	2	Respectable Dream	5	Surprize Mission	3
Beammeupscottie	4	Fearless Leader N	4	Mach Doro A	8	Rock Diamonds N	9	Tail Hook	10
Beast Mode	4	Foo Fighter N	9	Mackworthy	3	Rocken The Show	6	The Bus A	5
Benny Is A Jet	8	Force N Fury	8	Majestic Kiwi N	5	Rockin' Cougar	8	Tisadream N	5
Bettors Fire N	9	Ginger Tree Will	6	Major Crisis A	2	Rockin Ellie	1	Wanna Hall	3
Blu Crew	9	Goorilla	3	Makin Money Fast	8	Rogerthat Bluechip	8	Warrawee Nonsuch	8
Burkes Bandit	1	Happy Hooligan	3	Mansome	9	Roll With Dom	10	Waves	5
Cartoonist	6	I'm A Clown	10	Moonlight Artist	2	Rollinlikethunder	9	Winning Design	1
Cbf Bantam	6	Imageofarocker	2	Nagle	7	Sea Isle City	8	Woody's Cash Crop	7

**WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...**

Bruce Ranger	2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10	Cornelius Bonetti	1,2	Daniel Tuccillo Jr	1
Drew Monti	2,3,4,5,7,8,9	J Carl Smith	1	James Hardy	3,5,6,10
Jay Randall	4,8,9	John Sears	1,6	Kevin Switzer Jr	2,4,7,8,9
Matthew Athearn	3,4,6,8,9	Michael Girouard	1	Michael Stevenson	2,5,6,9,10
Nicholas Graffam	2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9	Pat Curtin	3	Paul Silva	1
Robert Tisbert	3	Ron Cushing	4,5,6,7,8,9,10	Scott Renz	6
Shane Darish	10	Shawn T Gray	2,4,5,7,8,9,10	Todd O'Dea	3,6
W. Drew Campbell	2,5,7,10	Wallace Watson	3,7,10		

**WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...**

Alicia Gray	4,7	Arthur Brewer li	2,5,9	Barrie Farrar	6	Bryant Sears	2
Catherine Bouthillier	3	Daniel Tuccillo Jr	1,5	Donald Billingsley Jr	2	Elisha Lafreniere	3,4,9
Gretchen Athearn	4,8	Heidi Gibbs	5,8,9,10	Irwin Rosenthal	6	J Carl Smith	1
Jackie Greene	7,9	James Dunn	8	Jamie Gerard	2,8	Jaymes Mcassey	8
Jeff Lieberman	8,9	Jesse Mcassey	10	Jimmy Nickerson	7,9	John Dunleavy Jr	3,4
John Powers Jr	1,2	John Sears	1,6	Jolene Andrews	5,6,10	K William Krikorian	6,10
Lisa Watson	3,7,10	Lynn Silva	1,3	Mark Eaton	4,8	Melissa Beckwith	9
Michael Eaton	2,7	Michael Girouard	1,5	Michael Graffam	3,7,8	Michael Mancini	5
Milton Vickerson	4,5	Paul Mc Hugh	7,10	Rachel Bailey	4	Robert Sumner	10
Robert Tisbert	3	Scott Farley	2	Scott Mongeon	7	Scott Renz	6
Scott Rollins	6	Shane Darish	10	Sheena Mcelhiney	2,4,5	Stephen Devincen	6
Terrence Mc Gee	3	Todd O'Dea	3,6				

**T** **1** **1600 m**  
**6.000**  
**22:00**

**Race 1**

Rennpreis: 6.000

NEW ENGLAND AMATEUR DRIVERS CLUB OWNER OR TRAINER|DRIVEN ENTRIES ONLY CLAIMING HANDICAP  
PRICES|\$7,500-\$10,000**1600****1****Winning Design**10j. rotbraun W (Rocknroll Flanover - Artistic Vi  
Trainer: Daniel Tuccillo Jr  
Besitzer: Daniel R Tuccillo Jr,Prospect,**68.0**ML: 16,0 **Daniel Tuccillo Jr****2****Burkes Bandit**8j. rotbraun W (Santanna Blue Chip - Twilight  
Trainer: Lynn Silva  
Besitzer: Lynn Ann & Paul A Silva,Mas**72.6**ML: 6,0 **Paul Silva****3****Some Attitude**7j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Strik  
Trainer: John Powers Jr  
Besitzer: Cornelius J Bonetti,Attleboro,**73.9**ML: 4,0 **Cornelius Bonetti****4****Lone Survivor**9j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Wenditions)  
Trainer: J Carl Smith  
Besitzer: Katherine E & James Carl Sm**68.0**ML: 10,0 **J Carl Smith****5****Rockin Ellie**5j. rotbraun S (Rockincam - Sody's Home Bre  
Trainer: Michael Girouard  
Besitzer: Just Enough Llc,Mount Laurel**81.6**ML: 24,0 **Michael Girouard****6****Ok Kudo**5j. rotbraun H (Sunshine Beach - Jennies Girl)  
Trainer: John Sears  
Besitzer: Alfred A Lang,Norton,Ma;Joh**102.1**ML: 4,0 **John Sears****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

**T**  
**2**  
**22:20**  
**1600 m**  
**6.000**

**Race 2**

Rennpreis: 6.000

CLAIMING PRICE \$7,500 THAT ARE NON WINNERS RACE LAST 51 STARTS HORSES RACING IN A CONDITIONED CLASS HIGHER THAN NW \$3,500 OR FOR A CLAIMING PRICE HIGHER THAN \$7,500 LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE

**1600****1****Major Crisis A**

6j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Operative Waves)

Trainer: Bryant Sears

Besitzer: Bryant K Sears, Norton, Ma

**68.0**ML: 5,0 **Drew Monti****2****Itsallaboutmach**

7j. rotbraun W (Mach Three - Allamerican Terr

Trainer: John Powers Jr

Besitzer: John W Powers Jr, Norfolk, Ma

**73.9**ML: 26,0 **Cornelius Bonetti****3****Pembroke Hat Trick**

4j. rotbraun W (Western Maverick - Cam's Las

Trainer: Donald Billingsley Jr

Besitzer: Donald G Billingsley Jr, Groto

**72.6**ML: 5,0 **Bruce Ranger****4****Late Night Joke**

11j. rotbraun W (Western Terror - She's The G

Trainer: Michael Eaton

Besitzer: Michael E Eaton, Mendon, Ma

**68.0**ML: 3,0 **W. Drew Campbell**

09.12 Phl

01.12 Phl

22.11 Phl

15.11 Phl

06.11 Phl

**6**

1600

**2**

1600

**7**

1600

**4**

1600

**1**

1600

3,3 Pierce Ron

3,1 Tetrick Tim

2,5 Tetrick Tim

1,8 Tetrick Tim

Kingir James

Luckyhouse - Andrewluck - Knockingaround

Luckyhouse - Latenightjoke - Knockingarou

Letsrocktogether - Jldontwastemytime - Star

Untouchableone - Andrewluck - Nativesreve

Latenightjoke - Racingrocky - Glassinthesan

**5****Moonlight Artist**

9j. rotbraun W (Real Artist - Western Moonlight

Trainer: Scott Farley

Besitzer: Scott W Farley, Lyman, Me

**77.1**ML: 7,0 **Michael Stevenson****6****Chief Of Staff**

4j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Milliondollarsmile)

Trainer: Sheena Mcelhiney

Besitzer: Anthony C Scussel, Enfield, Ct

**77.1**ML: 45,0 **Shawn T Gray****7****Lookinforadventure**

13j. rotbraun W (Rocknroll Hanover - Student

Trainer: Arthur Brewer li

Besitzer: Kathleen B Brewer, Newburyp

**88.5**ML: 13,0 **Nicholas Graffam**

17.12 The Meadows

10.12 The Meadows

03.12 The Meadows

19.11 The Meadows

12.11 The Meadows

**2**

1600

**4**

1600

**2**

1600

**4**

1600

**2**

1600

9,1 Hall Tony

11,9 Hall Tony

11,8 Hall Tony

9,1 Hall Tony

2,5 Hall Tony

Easyagain - Lookinforadventure - Attaboyda

Windsongjack - Dmac - Flyinginstructor

Objectofart - Lookinforadventure - Handsom

Foreclosuren - Perritocaliente - Producee

Thepanpoobah - Lookinforadventure - Flyin

**8****Imageofarocker**

6j. schwarz W (Rockin Image - Timeless Artist)

Trainer: Jamie Gerard

Besitzer: Anthony W Loiko, Augusta, Me

**81.6**ML: 21,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

**T** **3** **1600 m**  
**22:40** **6.000**

**Race 3**

Rennpreis: 6.000

TRACKMASTER RATING OF 73 OR LESS AT TIME OF DRAW|WINNERS OVER \$10,000 IN 2021 AND/OR WINNERS THIS CLASS OR|HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE

**1600****1 Andovers Asset**

5j. rotbraun W (Andover Hall - Lively)

Trainer: Todd O'Dea

Besitzer: Todd M O'Dea,Winchendon,

**93.0**ML: 13,0 **Todd O'Dea****2 Mackworthy**

7j. rotbraun W (Winning Mister - Mackcredit)

Trainer: Lisa Watson

Besitzer: Susan M Muldoon,Marblehea

**79.4**ML: 11,0 **Wallace Watson****3 Court's N Session**

9j. grau W (Conway Court - Ms Pro)

Trainer: Robert Tisbert

Besitzer: Alice D Szpila,Plainville,Ma;T

**68.0**ML: 7,0 **Robert Tisbert****4 Annie Ok**

8j. rotbraun S (Broad Bahn - Bouzette Hanove)

Trainer: John Dunleavy Jr

Besitzer: John H Dunleavy Jr,Hollis,Nh;

**72.6**ML: 26,0 **Bruce Ranger****5 Happy Hooligan**

7j. grau W (Noble Venture - Sassy Cathy)

Trainer: Michael Graffam

Besitzer: Francis W Hanley,Randolph,

**88.5**ML: 4,0 **Nicholas Graffam****6 Goorilla**

4j. rotbraun H (Googoo Gaagaa - Starlet Lane)

Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere

Besitzer: Jerry B Stratton Jr,Hudson,Nh

**79.4**ML: 13,0 **Pat Curtin****7 Wanna Hall**

6j. rotbraun W (Conway Hall - U Wanna Lindy)

Trainer: Terrence Mc Gee

Besitzer: Terrence D Mc Gee,Pepperell

**68.0**ML: 9,0 **Drew Monti****8 Surprize Mission**

5j. rotbraun W (Manofmanymissions - Prize Ch)

Trainer: Lynn Silva

Besitzer: Lynn Ann &amp; Paul A Silva,Mas

**68.0**ML: 16,0 **Matthew Athearn****9 B J Rowdy**

12j. rotbraun W (Sea Battle - Lucky Colleen)

Trainer: Catherine Bouthillier

Besitzer: Marc J Bouthillier,Northborou

**77.1**ML: 26,0 **James Hardy**

19.11 Plainridge Raceco	<b>1</b>	1600
12.11 Plainridge Raceco	<b>3</b>	1600
05.11 Plainridge Raceco	<b>3</b>	1600
25.10 Plainridge Raceco	<b>4</b>	1600
11.10 Plainridge Raceco	<b>3</b>	1600

Rush Bonnie
Rush Bonnie
Rush Bonnie
Rush Bonnie
Rush Bonnie

Bjrowdy - Bourbonslush - Lucketrooper
Alexandermarvel - Bourbonslush - Bjrowdy
Alexandermarvel - Seriouskid - Bjrowdy
Bellachick - Imagistic - Atasteofvictory
Bellachick - Imagistic - Bjrowdy

**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

**T**  
**4**  
1600 m  
8.000  
**23:00**

**Race 4**

Rennpreis: 8.000  
CLAIMING HANDICAP \$7,500-\$10,000

**1600****1****New World Order A**

9j. rotbraun W (Rich And Spoilt - Loose Lips)  
Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere  
Besitzer: Elisha A Lafreniere,Winchend

**68.0**ML: 6,0 **Drew Monti****2****Beammeupscottie**

11j. rotbraun W (Rustler Hanover - Hop Irish)  
Trainer: Gretchen Athearn  
Besitzer: Gretchen R Athearn,Cumberl

**68.0**ML: 55,0 **Matthew Athearn**

02.11 Rcr **6** 1600  
19.10 Rcr **4** 1600  
12.10 Rcr **2** 1600  
05.10 Rcr **2** 1600  
28.09 Rcr **1** 1600

2,3 Davisjr Eddie Tidewatertitan - Realimpulsive - Rockweiller  
1,6 Davisjr Eddie Bossanovababy - Tidewatertitan - Makersm  
2,7 Davisjr Eddie Bossanovababy - Beammeupscottie - Maker  
1,8 Davisjr Eddie Bossanovababy - Beammeupscottie - Tidew  
7,5 Davisjr Eddie Beammeupscottie - Bossanovababy - Tidew

**3****Workin Them Angels**

6j. rotbraun W (Rock N Roll Heaven - A Ps Mo)  
Trainer: Alicia Gray  
Besitzer: Dylan P & Megan E Davis,Ha

**77.1**ML: 3,0 **Shawn T Gray****4****Beast Mode**

8j. rotbraun W (Rock N Roll Heaven - Gaia's G)  
Trainer: Sheena Mcelhiney  
Besitzer: Jesmeral Stable,Scarsdale,N

**77.1**ML: 21,0 **Jay Randall****5****Avatartist**

11j. rotbraun W (Rocknroll Hanover - Cameron)  
Trainer: Mark Eaton  
Besitzer: Mark W Eaton,Mendon,Ma;R

**88.5**ML: 45,0 **Nicholas Graffam**

20.12 Wdb **1** 1600  
13.12 Wdb **3** 1600  
30.11 Wdb **1** 1600  
23.11 Wdb **1** 1600  
09.11 Wdb **1** 1600

2,7 Saftic Michael J Avatartist - Tryslittleprince - Americhi  
1,3 Saftic Michael J Alexasjackpot - Hesasensation - Avatartist  
1,1 Saftic Michael J Avatartist - Glammit - Jettinsdragon  
4,4 Saftic Michael J Avatartist - Genesee - Joshuamyboy  
1,3 Saftic Michael J Avatartist - Santannaone - Tryslittleprince

**6****Dreamzzzz R For U**

13j. rotbraun W (Western Hanover - Four Star)  
Trainer: Rachel Bailey  
Besitzer: Rachel P Bailey,Saratoga Spr

**81.6**ML: 21,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr**

11.12 Phl **4** 1600  
29.11 Phl **5** 1600  
21.11 Phl **3** 1600  
14.11 Phl **5** 1600  
02.11 Phl **8** 1600

39,2 Carlson Eric Flightelal - Yankeedevil - Realormagic  
12,5 Callahan Corey Thebaddeputy - Yankeedevil - Bonfirebliss  
11,4 Morgan Anthony Sandsummerfield - Hanganocowboy - Dream  
14,2 Gingras Yannick Savvysavannah - Cmonbuzzoff - Thebadde  
1,5 Wolfenden Ross Wildshothanover - Falltoy - Lastshotleeton

**7****Fearless Leader N**

13j. grau W (Bettor's Delight - Party Baby)  
Trainer: John Dunleavy Jr  
Besitzer: John H Dunleavy Jr,Hollis,Nh;

**72.6**ML: 13,0 **Bruce Ranger****8****J Js Delivery**

9j. rotbraun W (Jereme's Jet - Table For Seve)  
Trainer: Milton Vickerson  
Besitzer: Milton J & Zachary T Vickerso

**81.6**ML: 6,0 **Ron Cushing****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

**T** **5**  
1600 m  
10.000  
**23:20**

**Race 5**

Rennpreis: 10.000

NON WINNERS \$6,000 (100% MA OWNED \$7,200) LAST 5 STARTS STARTERS IN A CLASS HIGHER THAN NW \$8,000 LAST START OR WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE AE: TM RATING OF 79 OR LESS AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$15,000

**1600****1****Tisadream N**

8j. rotbraun W (Bettor's Delight - Dreamy Atom)  
Trainer: Jolene Andrews  
Besitzer: Anthony J Gruppo, Hamburg,

77.1

ML: 11,0 **James Hardy****2****Majestic Kiwi N**

7j. rotbraun W (Bettor's Delight - All The Way)  
Trainer: Sheena Mcelhiney  
Besitzer: Jesmeral Stable, Scarsdale, N

77.1

ML: 4,0 **Shawn T Gray****3****Bag Pipe Major**

7j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Delighted Again)  
Trainer: Arthur Brewer II  
Besitzer: Kathleen B Brewer, Newbury

77.1

ML: 55,0 **Michael Stevenson****4****Colorful Speech**

9j. rotbraun W (Well Said - Watercolor Hanove)  
Trainer: Milton Vickerson  
Besitzer: Milton J & Zachary T Vickerso

68.0

ML: 55,0 **W. Drew Campbell****5****Respectable Dream**

10j. rotbraun W (If I Can Dream - Respectable)  
Trainer: Michael Mancini  
Besitzer: Winters Racing Stable, Saratoga

72.6

ML: 28,0 **Bruce Ranger**

27.08 Yonkers	<b>7</b>	1600	35,2 Brennan George	Machfever - Jkevensteven - Instantrefund
09.08 Tgdn	<b>6</b>	1600	47,5 Meitinis James M	Stayuplate - Fortyfivered - Bakersfield
01.08 Monticello	<b>6</b>	1600	10,0 Brennan George	Fortyfivered - Murderhewrote - Neat
20.07 Meadowlands	<b>5</b>	1600	134,3 Bongiorno Joseph R	Jetairway - Alwaysbmiki - Bigboydreams
10.07 Br	<b>6</b>	1600	15,6 Fisher Ray E	Murderhewrote - Twinsspeedo - Neat

**6****Sportsnest**

5j. rotbraun W (Sportswriter - Hornets Nest)  
Trainer: Michael Girouard  
Besitzer: Irving S Bluestein, Dedham, M

88.5

ML: 9,0 **Nicholas Graffam****7****Waves**

7j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Eliza)  
Trainer: Daniel Tuccillo Jr  
Besitzer: Daniel R Tuccillo Jr, Prospect,

68.0

ML: 31,0 **Drew Monti****8****The Bus A**

7j. grau H (Art Major - Rondel Franco N)  
Trainer: Heidi Gibbs  
Besitzer: Philip Scott McKenzie, Scarbo

81.6

ML: 31,0 **Ron Cushing****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

**T**  
**6**  
1600 m  
6.000  
**23:40**

**Race 6**

Rennpreis: 6.000

4 YEARS AND OLDER WITH A TRACKMASTER RATING OF 73 OR LESS AT TIME OF DRAW WINNERS OVER \$10,000 IN 2021|AND/OR WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE

**1600****1****Cruisin Virgin**4j. rotbraun W (Always A Virgin - Cruisin In Pin  
Trainer: Stephen Devincnt  
Besitzer: Stephen M Devincnt,Norton,

77.1

ML: 26,0

**Michael Stevenson****2****Rocken The Show**5j. grau W (Rockin Image - Carnivalocity)  
Trainer: Todd O'Dea  
Besitzer: Todd M O'Dea,Winchendon,

93.0

ML: 26,0

**Todd O'Dea****3****Cbf Bantam**5j. grau W (Baron Biltmore - Cohenucopia)  
Trainer: Scott Rollins  
Besitzer: Glenn Harris,Raynham,Ma;M

72.6

ML: 4,0

**Bruce Ranger****4****Ginger Tree Will**6j. grau W (Well Said - Conquer The Beach)  
Trainer: K William Krikorian  
Besitzer: K William Krikorian,Fitchburg,

68.0

ML: 4,0

**Matthew Athearn****5****Po Po Dee**10j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Vau  
Trainer: Irwin Rosenthal  
Besitzer: Irwin T Rosenthal,Danvers,M

88.5

ML: 35,0

**Nicholas Graffam**01.10 Yonkers **7** 1600  
19.09 Pcd **5** 1600  
06.09 Vd **7** 1600  
30.08 Saratoga **7** 1600  
20.08 Pcd **8** 160054,5 Bartlett Jason J Talkingblues - Ashleyshusband - Majormerl  
Paviajr Joseph C Jazzmaniandevil - Lastbestchance - Timsca  
8,7 Jamieson Jody C Bigisbetter - Heisrisen - Sharksidealman  
17,5 Beckwith Mark D Ashleyshusband - Somebrownhorse - Cund  
143,5 Mccarthy Andrew J Lordofmisrule - Kingsbarns - Officiallycrazy**6****Impulse Hall**12j. rotbraun H (Fox Valley Barzgar - Impish L  
Trainer: Barrie Farrar  
Besitzer: Barrie R Farrar,Wrentham,Ma

81.6

ML: 9,0

**Ron Cushing**23.11 Saratoga **5** 1600  
16.11 Saratoga **8** 1600  
04.11 Plainridge Raceco **2** 1600  
29.10 Plainridge Raceco **1** 1600  
22.10 Plainridge Raceco **5** 160035,0 Cappellojr Dan Silentswing - Mysugardaddy - Theseeyescryi  
25,5 Aldrichjr Bruce Screenplay - Luckytimes - Villagejackson  
2,7 Eaton Michael Testofwill - Impulsehall - Fashionshark  
1,7 Sumner Daniel Impulsehall - Fashionshark - Nativespeed  
5,2 Eaton Michael Testofwill - Fashionshark - Nativespeed**7****Cartoonist**11j. rotbraun W (Modern Art - Fonda Fun)  
Trainer: Jolene Andrews  
Besitzer: David L Zuckerman,Norton,M

77.1

ML: 7,0

**James Hardy**14.12 Pompano Park **4** 1600  
07.12 Pompano Park **2** 1600  
30.11 Pompano Park **7** 1600  
23.11 Pompano Park **4** 1600  
16.11 Pompano Park **3** 160016,8 Hennessey Wally Prairiejaguar - Amajorhaze - Mcgreat  
1,0 Hennessey Wally Beignet - Cartoonist - Automaticteller  
12,5 Hennessey Wally Cereallover - Flightexec - Artomaticpilot  
2,0 Hennessey Wally Woodmereultimate - Boldwillie - Cereallover  
4,3 Hennessey Wally Nextflightin - Avantage - Cartoonist**8****Latent Print**6j. schwarz H (Camluck - Affluence)  
Trainer: Scott Renz  
Besitzer: Dr Holly B Guastalli,Brandon,

90.7

ML: 9,0

**Scott Renz****9****Eataamswriteredy**5j. rotbraun W (Sportswriter - Redy La Mar)  
Trainer: John Sears  
Besitzer: Alfred A Lang,Norton,Ma;Joh

102.1

ML: 26,0

**John Sears****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**



**T** **7** **1600 m**  
**15.000**  
**00:00**

**Race 7**

Rennpreis: 15.000

NON WINNERS \$10,000 LAST 5 STARTS (100% MASS OWNED)\$12,000 AE: NW 8 EXTENDED PARI MUTUEL RACES LIFETIME  
AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000**1600****1****Passport To Art**

7j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Western City)

Trainer: Alicia Gray

Besitzer: Elizabeth &amp; Dyce Spalluto,Co

77.1

ML: 45,0

**Shawn T Gray****2****Woody's Cash Crop**

6j. rotbraun W (Cheyenne Hollywood - Allamer)

Trainer: Michael Graffam

Besitzer: Michael S Graffam,Falmouth,

88.5

ML: 13,0

**Nicholas Graffam****3****Stihl N**

5j. rotbraun W (Mcardle - Mystical Dreamer)

Trainer: Paul Mc Hugh

Besitzer: James A Hemenway,Spencer

68.0

ML: 5,0

**W. Drew Campbell****4****Odds On Lauderdale**

6j. rotbraun H (Western Ideal - Worldly Deo)

Trainer: Michael Eaton

Besitzer: M E Eaton,Mendon,Ma;R J M

81.6

ML: 6,0

**Kevin Switzer Jr****5****Kiwi Tintin N**

8j. kastanie W (Tintin In America - Tall Blonde)

Trainer: Scott Mongeon

Besitzer: Charles H Harrison,Mechanic

81.6

ML: 10,0

**Ron Cushing****6****Nagle**

5j. rotbraun W (Dali - Crazy She Calls Me)

Trainer: Jackie Greene

Besitzer: Jackie Greene Stables Llc,Fo

72.6

ML: 35,0

**Bruce Ranger****7****Starzheaven**

9j. rotbraun H (Rock N Roll Heaven - Dancinwi)

Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson

Besitzer: Marc J Reynolds,Malta,Ny;Ri

68.0

ML: 9,0

**Drew Monti****8****Cigars And Port**

4j. rotbraun W (So Surreal - Sweet On Art)

Trainer: Lisa Watson

Besitzer: Susan M Muldoon,Marblehea

79.4

ML: 16,0

**Wallace Watson****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

**T** **8**  
1600 m  
12.500  
00:20

**Race 8**

Rennpreis: 12.500

NON WINNERS \$8,000 LAST 5 STARTS (100% MA OWNED NOT MORE THAN \$9,600) OR 7 (MA 8) EXTENDED PARI MUTUEL RACES | LIFETIME AE: TRACKMASTER RATING OF 85.5 OR LESS AT TIME OF DRAW AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000

**1600****1 Rockin' Cougar**

9j. rotbraun W (Rockin Image - Alexa Hall)

Trainer: Michael Graffam

Besitzer: Diane M Hellen, Hudson, Ma

**88.5**ML: 8,0 **Nicholas Graffam****2 Rogerthat Bluechip**

4j. rotbraun W (Captaintreacherous - Ramala)

Trainer: Jeff Lieberman

Besitzer: Martin R Budkey, Plainfield, IL

**68.0**ML: 55,0 **Drew Monti****3 Sea Isle City**

4j. grau W (Rock N Roll Heaven - Bettoronthe)

Trainer: Jamie Gerard

Besitzer: William R &amp; Barbara J Ethier,

**81.6**ML: 7,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr****4 Warrawee Nonsuch**

12j. rotbraun W (Jereme's Jet - Armbro Wisdo)

Trainer: Jaymes Mcassey

Besitzer: Jaymes Mcassey, Saratoga S

**77.1**ML: 10,0 **Jay Randall**

27.11 Dover Downs

**7**

1600

32,1 Tetrick Trace

Fearlessdiablo - Peopleastcrazy - Cruisingw

30.10 Moh

**5**

1600

Macdonell Paul

Santannabluechip - Collegemajor - Littlebro

28.09 Moh

**10**

1600

73,7 Waples Randall

Bigtimeball - Machpride - Frankiesdragon

14.09 Moh

**6**

1600

9,3 Waples Randall

Ellispark - Machpride - Okfantastic

07.09 Moh

**4**

1600

8,7 Waples Randall

Aslan - Ellispark - Smokinbear

**5 Benny Is A Jet**

4j. rotbraun W (American Ideal - Betty And Th)

Trainer: James Dunn

Besitzer: Bradford A Veilleux, Greene, M

**77.1**ML: 3,0 **Shawn T Gray****6 Force N Fury**

4j. rotbraun H (Captaintreacherous - My Little)

Trainer: Mark Eaton

Besitzer: Mark W Eaton, Mendon, Ma; R

**72.6**ML: 5,0 **Bruce Ranger****7 Mach Doro A**

10j. rotbraun W (Mach Three - Three Eagles)

Trainer: Heidi Gibbs

Besitzer: Ronald L Cushing, Albion, Me;

**81.6**ML: 8,0 **Ron Cushing****8 Makin Money Fast**

6j. rotbraun W (Dontloseyourdayjob - Heres M)

Trainer: Gretchen Athearn

Besitzer: Katie Flaherty, Queen Anne, M

**68.0**ML: 26,0 **Matthew Athearn****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

**T** **9** **1600 m**  
**20.000**  
**00:40**

**Race 9**

Rennpreis: 20.000

WINNERS OVER \$10,000 LIFETIME POST POSITIONS ASSIGNED TO EARNINGS LAST 5 STARTS NO. 1 BETTORS FIRE N AND NO. 8 ROCK DIAMONDS N NO. 4 SPORTS OBSESSION AND NO. 5 ROLLINLIKETHUNDER UNCOUPLED FOR WAGERING PURPOSES

**1600****1 Bettors Fire N**

13j. grau W (Bettor's Delight - Sparks A Flyin)

Trainer: Heidi Gibbs

Besitzer: Kevin R Sywyk, Swartz Creek,

**88.5**ML: 7,0 **Nicholas Graffam****2 Foo Fighter N**

8j. rotbraun W (American Ideal - Lucy's Way)

Trainer: Jeff Lieberman

Besitzer: William E Emmons, Farmingd

**77.1**ML: 7,0 **Shawn T Gray****3 Quick Shot**

9j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Cannae Cindy)

Trainer: Arthur Brewer II

Besitzer: Kathleen B Brewer, Newburyp

**77.1**ML: 31,0 **Michael Stevenson****4 Sports Obsession**

4j. grau H (Sportswriter - Hayworth Blue Chip)

Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson

Besitzer: Joseph A Trice, Hampden, Me

**68.0**ML: 4,0 **Drew Monti****5 Rollinlikethunder**

6j. rotbraun W (Roll With Joe - Blue Rae)

Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson

Besitzer: Richard Cortese, Schenectady

**68.0**ML: 9,0 **Matthew Athearn****6 Blu Crew**

5j. rotbraun W (Heston Blue Chip - Crew Angel)

Trainer: Melissa Beckwith

Besitzer: M G Stable Inc, Allentown, Nj

**72.6**ML: 45,0 **Bruce Ranger****7 Mansome**

6j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Sir E)

Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere

Besitzer: Bruce E Weinstein, Needham,

**81.6**ML: 13,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr****8 Rock Diamonds N**

8j. rotbraun W (Rockroll Hanover - Dancing D)

Trainer: Heidi Gibbs

Besitzer: Ronald L Cushing, Albion, Me;

**81.6**ML: 9,0 **Ron Cushing****9 Artful Way**

9j. rotbraun W (Artistic Fella - Art Debut)

Trainer: Jackie Greene

Besitzer: Kellogg Racing Stables LLC, Q

**77.1**ML: 6,0 **Jay Randall****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

**T** **10**  
1600 m  
7.000  
**01:00**

**Race 10**

Rennpreis: 7.000

NON WINNERS \$2,000 LAST 5 STARTS (100% MA OWNED \$2,400- MA OWNED AND BRED NOT MORE THAN \$2,800)  
HORSES RACING IN A CLASS HIGHER THAN NW \$5,000 LAST START OR WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER CLASS LAST START  
NE AE: NW/RACE IN 2020-21

**1600****1****Sunshine's Finest**

5j. rotbraun W (Sunshine Beach - My Best Girl)  
Trainer: Robert Sumner  
Besitzer: Lav Racing Stable Inc,Linden

**68.0**ML: 16,0 **W. Drew Campbell****2****American Rock**

9j. rotbraun W (Rocknroll Hanover - Mrs Ameri  
Trainer: Jolene Andrews  
Besitzer: Stephen F Zajchowski Jr,Nort

**77.1**ML: 5,0 **James Hardy****3****Stella's Phella**

9j. rotbraun H (Bettor's Delight - Precious Gho  
Trainer: Shane Darish  
Besitzer: Frank A Scandariato,Smithto

**77.1**ML: 21,0 **Shane Darish****4****Roll With Dom**

4j. rotbraun W (Roll With Joe - B J's Sunshine)  
Trainer: Heidi Gibbs  
Besitzer: E Hart Stb Inc,Middletown,Ny;

**81.6**ML: 3,0 **Ron Cushing****5****Armenian Warrior**

12j. rotbraun H (Artiscape - Ivy Maiden)  
Trainer: K William Krikorian  
Besitzer: Vartan M Krikorian,Royalston,

**77.1**ML: 21,0 **Michael Stevenson**

11.06 Plainridge Raceco **1** 1600  
03.06 Plainridge Raceco **4** 1600  
28.05 Plainridge Raceco **1** 1600  
21.05 Plainridge Raceco **2** 1600  
25.10 Plainridge Raceco **4** 1600

1,1 Hardy James E Armenianwarrior - Yanotherround - Impulse  
23,8 Watson Wallace R Nativespeed - Evileva - Sharkyosborne  
8,1 Watson Wallace R Neuffbutter - Armenianwarrior+ - Allaboutatt  
Krikorian K W Mountainair - Armenianwarrior - Bettorangel  
49,5 O'Dea Todd M Irar - Idealsmile - Denvercyclone

**6****Tail Hook**

4j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Sout  
Trainer: Lisa Watson  
Besitzer: Fox Ridge Stable,Southington

**79.4**ML: 16,0 **Wallace Watson****7****I'm A Clown**

6j. rotbraun W (I'm Gorgeous - Lordy Miss Sca  
Trainer: Paul Mc Hugh  
Besitzer: James A Hemenway,Spencer

**72.6**ML: 9,0 **Bruce Ranger****8****Dull Roar**

11j. rotbraun W (Mach Three - Village Jest)  
Trainer: Jesse Mcassey  
Besitzer: Jesse E Mcassey,Greenwich,

**77.1**ML: 26,0 **Shawn T Gray**

21.12 Meadowlands **4** 1600  
07.12 Meadowlands **6** 1600  
30.11 Meadowlands **5** 1600  
23.11 Meadowlands **3** 1600  
16.11 Saratoga **5** 1600

3,4 Tetrick Trace Mindset - Talkingblues - Courageouscat  
15,3 Miller David Eddiesweat - Validusdeo - Doctorbutch  
7,2 Miller David Windsonjjack - Doctorbutch - Rockinamade  
56,5 Miller David Doctorbutch - Rockinamadeus - Dullroar  
10,7 Dobson Billy Screenplay - Luckytimes - Villagejackson

**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**